OPERATION MANUAL

3000 SERIES
FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

.y
b2

o
..

ENGINEERING

ACMEDA AUSTRALIA
110 NORTHCORP BOULEVARD
BROADMEADOWS VIC 3047
TELEPHONE: +(61) 3 93550100
FAX: +(61) 3 93550110
www.acmeda.com

© 2010 ACMEDA All rights reserved




OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

Technical Information — 3000 Series Fabric Inspection Table

Power requirements : 240V - 50 Hz

Safety Features : Emergency Stop on Electrical Cabinet front end
All external wiring and switches are 24V (low voltages)

Area Required - Width : 1.6 metres + 1.0 metre either side for operating
Length: 3.6 metres + 1.0 metre either side for operating

Approx Operating Speed : At 10% Speed > 7m/min
At 50% Speed > 28m/ min
At 100% Speed > 55m / min

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

© 2008 ACMEDA




OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0 FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE CONFIGURATIONS
2.0 HEALTHAND SAFETY TIPS
3.0 EMERGENCY STOP (ES) BUTTONS
4.0 INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING
4.1 Setting Up
4.2 Operating for the First Time
4.3 TestRun
5.0 GETTING STARTED
6.0 INVERTER PARAMETERS SETTING
7.0 TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE

APPENDIX A — Lifting Instructions
APPENDIX B — Inverter Parameters Menu
APPENDIX C — Assembly Drawings
APPENDIX D — Electrical Schematic

© 2008 ACMEDA




1.0 FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE CONFIGURATIONS

OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

OPTIONS TM10-3000-
500321 | 500322 | 500323 | 500324 | 500325

Base Model v 4 v v v
Electric Knife Cutting Setup v v

Metering Counter v v v v v
Electric Foot Pedal v v v
Hand Knife Cutting Setup v v v
Electromagnetic Clutch v v v

D

BASE MODEL

Main Frame

Motorised Front Rollers

Rear Rollers

Slave Roller with Brake

Lighting Frame

Control Panel

Electrical Cabinet

1200 mm Double Batten Fluorescent Lights

IETMOUO®p

OPTIONAL ITEMS

I Electric Foot Pedal Control

J Metering Counter

K.  Electric Knife Cutting Setup

L. Hand Knife Cutting Setup (not shown, ref Apdx D)
M.  Electromagnetic Clutch

© 2008 ACMEDA
* Illustration shown is TM10-3000-500322.




OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

2.0 HEALTH AND SAFETY TIPS

It is very important that the Fabric Inspection Table be operated in
accordance with the instructions and safety procedures outlined in this
manual.

Acmeda has designed the Fabric Inspection Table with the objective of
minimizing the possibility of personal injury or property damage from the
proper operation of the machine. However with the nature of the table
operations, there are several areas with exposed hazards, and it is the
responsibility of the owner and machine operator to observe all needed
precautions in the use of this machine.

+« Fabric Loading/Unloading: For proper ergonomics, it is suggested
that fabric loading and unloading should be performed by 2 people.

+ Material Rollers: Do not place hands in between the rollers,
regardless whether the machine is in operation. The rollers are driven
by a powerful motor and hence safety precaution must be taken at all
times.

Electrical Cabinet

T —

+« Electrical Cabinet: Open the electrical cabinet only when necessary.
Touching of any wire connections may result in potential electric shock.

+«» Electric Knife (Optional Item): To cut fabric, keep hands off the
cutter and run electric knife along track slowly. Always ensure the
electric knife is switched off when unused.

Acmeda accepts no responsibility for personal injury or property
damage due to the failure to follow all operation and safety instructions.

© 2008 ACMEDA

2.0

Electric Knife




Emergency Stop Button on Electrical Cabinet

OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

3.0 EMERGENCY STOP (ES) BUTTONS

The Fabric Inspection Table is provided with Emergency Stop Button
on the Main Electrical Cabinet, located at the front end of the table. If
it becomes necessary to use an ES button, simply press firmly down
on it. This action will abort all active operations.

Twist the Emergency Stop button until it pops back into the raised
position. Start the machine again according to operation procedures
as described in 4.0 - Getting Started.

© 2008 ACMEDA

3.0




OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

4.0 INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING

4.1 Setting Up

1. Lift the Fabric Inspection Table from the rear end and position it on
desired position. See Appendix A - Lifting Instructions for details.

2. Loop a string line on a Base Support Bar from one end to that of the
other end to check if the centre Base Support Bar is levelled.

3. Adjust nut on the Swivel Feet as shown to raise or lower the Base
Support Bar.

4. Use a spirit level and position it on the following locations to ensure
that the table sits on a horizontal level.
a. On top of Front Guard Framework
b. On top of Rear Guard Framework
c. Bottom extrusions of Mid Frame

5. Adjust the swivel feet again to achieve horizontal level, if necessary.

© 2008 ACMEDA

4.0




Electric Foot Pedal Power Point for

Electric Knife

Control
Panel

Clutch
Control

OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

4.2 Operating for the First Time

1. Remove all protective plastic wraps on the machine. Then wipe through Polycarbonate
Panels with antistatic spray.

2. Place Electric Foot Pedal (if available) at the rear end of Fabric Inspection Table. If 2
pedals are provided, place the other on at the front end.

3. Plug Electric Knife (if available) socket into the power point, located on the right side of
the Main Electrical Box.

4. Turn on the Main Power Switch and Lighting Switch.

5. Check if all fluorescent lights are lit.

4.3 Test Run
1. Keep Rollers (both front and rear) clear of fabric or any other materials during test run.

2. On the Control Panel, turn Speed Control Knob to 0% and press the “FWD” button.

3. Gradually turn the knob up to 100% and check if the 3 front rollers and rear centre roller
are rotating clockwise, viewing from the left hand side of the machine.

4. Press the “STOP” button and turn the Speed Control Knob back to 0%.

5. Press the “REV” button and repeat step 3. The rollers should now be rotating
anticlockwise viewing from the left hand side.

6. If Electromagnetic Clutch is available, there are Green and Red Buttons located on
both the front and rear sides. While the front rollers are rotating, test if these buttons will
engage/disengage the rear centre roller.

7. Test run the Electric Foot Pedal Control (if applicable) also, to ensure “FWD” pedal
drives rollers clockwise and “REV” pedal drives rollers anticlockwise.

4.2

© 2008 ACMEDA



OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

5.0 GETTING STARTED

1. Place fabric roll on the Rear Roller Assembly, in an under-roll
orientation as shown. Always try to centralize the roll with respect to
the width of table to achieve best result.

2. Lift the Metering Counter up so that it is kept clear from the
Polycarbonate Panels.

3. Feed fabric over the Slave Roller, under the Metering Counter, and
under-roll an empty fabric cone on the Front Rollers Assembly.

4. Place down the Metering Counter and reset it to 0.

Lift Counter Up,
Feed Through 5. If Clutch is available, ensure that it is disengaged.

6. Tape the fabric end onto the empty cone properly and start the rolling
and inspection process by pressing “FWD” button. ALWAYS start
from the lowest speed.

7. 1tis VERY IMPORTANT to monitor the initial rolled-up result to ensure
there is enough tension on the fabric. Help create more tension on the
initial winding by pressing forward against the fabric roll as shown.

8. If the fabric rolls up loosely, reverse (REV) the rollers. But if Clutch is
available, it needs to be engaged before reversing. Note that the
rewinding process is only designed to readjust the fabric roll for not
more than 1m. In any case, if rewinding does not help, restart the operation.

Under-roll Orientation Press forward to 9. Several situations may occur if operating procedures are not followed
create tension correctly. Refer 5.0 — Troubleshooting Guide for solutions.

10. Gradually turn up the Speed Control knob to complete cycle.

11. Alternatively, operator can use Electric Foot Pedal to control © 2008 ACMEDA
steps 5-8 above. 5.0




6.0 TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE

OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

PROBLEM

POSSIBLE CAUSE / SOLUTIONS

Target roller winds up loosely

7
°

7
°

7
°

Not enough tension on the setup. Apply brake on Slave Roller to improve result.

Operating speed too fast, restart process from 0% speed, and gradually increasing to a decent speed.

Disengage clutch to reduce the feeding speed of the rear fabric roll.

Coning Effect

X3

%

X3

%

<

Front and rear fabric rolls are not lined up properly. Rewind and reposition the fabric.
Too much movement on fabric roll during operation, slow down the roller speed.
Tap the cone or material into position lightly.

Material rollers not moving

L X4

Emergency Stop activated. Twist and pull up ES button.

Material cut quality is poor or
material is not cutting through
completely

7
°o

7
°o

The cutting blade is becoming dull and needs to be replaced.
The material is not pulled tight enough for cutting. Apply more tension to the setup.

Metering Counter not spinning
properly

X3

8

X3

8

Counter wheels are dusty with not enough friction against fabric materials. Clean up wheels.
Wheels are not levelled. Loosen the tightening handle and reposition the counter.

Slave Roller Brake

Reposition Fabric / Push Cone into Position Loosen handle to
adjust position

© 2008 ACMEDA

6.0



7.0 INVERTER PARAMETERS SETTING

OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

A frequency inverter is installed inside the Electrical Cabinet, of which the parameters were already preset accordingly for optimum
performance. Under normal operation, DO NOT change any parameters.

Following are the preset parameters for your reference:

Code No. g%rsfndga Code No. ASCeTtiendga Code No. AS(;rtr:iendga Code No. /;%rgfndga Code No. AS(;rtr:iendga Code No. /;%rgfndga Code No. AS(;rtr:iendga
C01 0.0 C13 0.5 Cc24 0.0 C50 0.0 c01 5.0 c61 - c82 0.0
C02 0.0 Cl4 2.0 C31 0.0 C53 103.0 c03 5.0 c62 - c86 0.0
CE1l 7.0 C15 50.0 C34 0.0 C54 0.0 c06 0.0 c63 - c87 100.0
CE2 6.0 C16 6.0 C36 4.0 C59 16.8 c20 100.0 c70 0.0 d25 5.0
CE3 3.0 C17 0.0 C37 20.0 C70 5.0 c38 0.0 c71 0.0 d38 0.0
Cco8 1.0 C18 3.0 C38 30.0 C71 0.0 c40 0.0 c78 5.0 d46 0.0
c10 0.0 c21 0.0 C39 40.0 C94 0.0 c42 1.0 c79 125.0 d47 0.0
C11 50.0 c22 150.0 C46 16.7 C99 2.1 c60 0.0 c81 0.0
C12 3.0

Inverter inside
Electrical Cabinet © 2008 ACMEDA

7.0




APPENDIX A - Lifting Instructions

ACMEDA

ENGINEERING

FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE — 3000 SERIES

LIFTING INSTRUCTIONS

1

Check for two 40X40 hollow tubes below the fluorescent lights as
shown.

IMPORTANT
e ENSURE THE TWO TUBES ARE FASTENED IN PLACE.

. From the rear end, place forkarms underneath these extrusions, and

raise the table up slowly.

IMPORTANT
e DO NOT HIT THE ELECTRICAL CABINET WHEN PLACING
FORKARMS.
e CENTRALIZE FORKARMS TO ENSURE STABILITY.

. Move table to desired location and place it down slowly. Hollow tubes

can be removed or be remained for future relocation.

OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

Electrical
Cabinet

&= Forkarms Direction

This part is intentionally left blank

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

© 2008 ACMEDA

Apdx A




_ OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE o ACMEDA
APPENDIX B - Inverter Parameters Setting ENGINEERING

Code Possible Settings Code Possible Settings I EEmD
No. |Mame Lenze| Selection ] No. | Name Lenze| Selection
CAR | Password entry o |0 999 | Visible only when password is active COR | Configuration - Relay| 1 [Relay is energized if
(sea CO4) output 0 Ready
Ca? | Setpoint source 0 Analog input (terminal 8; see C34) :12 ;%L:gr is running
1 Code c40 Observe notes about c40 3 Motor is running - CW rotation
4  Motor is running - CCW rotation
Cf2 |Load Lenze setting 0 No action/loading complete « C02 = 1... 4 only possible with OFF 5 Output frequency = 0 Hz
) & Frequency setpoint reached
1 Load 50 Hz Lenze settings » C02=2:C11,C15=60Hz 7 Threshold (C17) exceeded
2 Load 80 Hz Lenze settings 8 ﬁ%ﬁ:;?;ﬂ;gom or generator
3 Load OEM settings 9 Feedback within min/max alarm
(d46, d47) range
4 Translate 10 Feedback outside min/max alarm

(d46, d47) range
WARNING!

C02 =1... 3 overwrites all settings! TRIP circuitry may be disabled! Check codes C 0 | Minirmum output 0.0 100 {Hz} 500 Output frequency at 0% analog
CE1..CE3. frequency setpoint

C10 not active for fixed setpoints or
NOTE setpoint selection via c40

If an EPM that contains data from a previous software version is installed, C02 = 4

|| B

converts the data to the current version. C 1! | Maximum output E0.0 |75 {Hz} 500 |+ Output frequency at 1009 analog
- - - y N frequency setpoint
CE? gpn{;&lﬁfr&tl?f&; 1 Activate fixed setpoint 1 (JOG1) = Use C37...C39 to adjust fixed setpoints + C11 is never exceaded
gl npu 2 Activate fixed setpoint 2 (JOG2) = Activate JOG3: Both terminals = WARNING!
HIGH & Consult motor/machine manufacturer before operating above rated frequency.
3  DC braking (DCE) See also C36 Owverspeeding the motor/machine may cause damage to equipment and injury to
Direction of rotation LOW = CW rotation personnell
HIGH = CCW rotation C I? | Acceleration time 1 5.0 0.0 {s} 999 |« C12 = frequency change O Hz...C11
. . . + C13 = frequency change C11...0 Hz
5 Quick stop Controlled deceleration to standstill, 17 | Deceleration time 1 50 (oo - 900 |. ¥ .
active LOW; Set decel rate in C13 or c03 ts e s For S-ramp accelidecel, adjust c82
& CW rotation CW rotation = LOW and CCW rotation = C M | Operating Mode 2 [0 ,I;:Stzaégr;esltranteristic with . :Q:liractir;ir:.cteristic: for standard
CE2 | Configuration - 4 |7 CCW rotation LOW: Quick stop; Open-circuit protected + Square-law characteristic: for fans
Digital Input E2 8 UP (setpoint ramp-up) UP = LOW and DOWN = LOW: Quick T A an characteriste Wi and pumps with square-law load
. stop; Use momentary NC contacts characteristic
9 DOWN (setpoint ramp-down) 2 Linear characteristic with constant |+ Auto boost: load-dependent output
10 TRIP seat Active LOW, triggers EE~ (motor coasts Vinin boost voltage for low-loss operation
to standstill) 3 Square-law characteristic with
CE3 | Configuration - 3 NOTE: NC thermal contact from the constant W, boost
Digital Input E3 motor can be used to trigger this input L 15 | i reference point | 50.0 [25.0 {Hz} 999
11 TRIP reset See also c70
. Set the rated motor frequency
12 Accelfdecel 2 See c01 and c03 (nameplate) for standard applications
13 Deactivate PI Disables Pl function for manual control CH|v . boost 6.0 |00 2} 40.0
min
14 Activate fixed Pl setpoint 1 » Use C37...C39 to adjust fixed setpoints (optimization of o
« Activate fixed Pl setpoint 3: Both torque behawior) Set after commissioning: The unloaded
15 Activate fixed Pl setpoint 2 terminals = HIGH motor should run at slip frequency
(approx. & Hz), increase C16 until -
Mote maotor current (C54) = 0.8 x rated motor
Iil A CFE fault will occur under the following conditions: current smd008
+ E1..E3 settings are duplicated (sach setting can only be used once) C 11 | Frequency threshold | 0.0 0.0 {Hz} 500 |See COB8, selection 7
+ Oneinput is setto UP and another is not setto DOWN, or vice-versa (Qewird) Reference: setpoint

© 2008 ACMEDA

Apdx B




OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

APPENDIX B - Inverter Parameters Setting

Code Possible Settings Code Possible Settings
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT
No. |Name Lenze| Selection No. | Name Lenze| Selection
[ IB | Chopper frequency 2 0 4kHz = As chopper frequency is increased, edl | | Acceleration time 2 0 (0.0 {s} 999 |« Activated using CE1...CE3
1 &KHz motor noise is decreased + c01 = frequency change O Hz...C11
» Observe derating in Section 2.2 ell3 | Deceleration time 2 5D (0.0 {s} 999 |+ ¢03 = frequency change C11...0 Hz
2 8BkHz » Automatic derating to 4 kHz at 1.2 xI, + For S-ramp accel/decel, adjust c82
3 10 kHz edE | Holding time - 0.0 |0.0 {s} 999 |- Autormatic motor braking below 0.1 Hz
) . ; automatic DC by means of motor DC current for the
L2 | Slip compensation 00 |00 %} 40.0 Eﬂ:gfirﬁgé‘g;ﬁgﬁtﬁé fg:;g:; injection brake 0.0 = not active entire holding time (afterwards: U, V,
maximum load (Auto-DCB) 999 = continuous brake W inhibited)
+ Confirm motor suitability for use with
L2 | Current limit 150 |30 {a&} 150 |+ When the limit value is reached, either DC braking
the acceleration time increases or the — o -
Reference: smd rated output current output frequency decreases &0 | Ft switch-off (thermal| 100 | 30 (e} 100 |+ Triggers DEG fault when motor current
motor monitoring) o exceeds g2l for too long
C8Y | Accel boost 0.0 |0.0 {9} 20.0 | Accel boost Is only active during 100% = smd rated output current
acceleration 2l = ing x 100
C3 ! | Analog input dead 0 |0 Enabled 21 = 0 activates dead band for analog smd output rating
band input. When analog signal is within dead Example: if motor = 6.4amps and smd =
{ Disabled band, controller's output = 0.0 Hz and 7.0amps, then e@0 = 919%
display will read SEP WARNINGT
[ Configuration - 0 |0 0.10V & Maximum s:ert|ng is rated motor current (see nameplate). Does not provide full
analog input 1 0.5V motor protection!
2 0..20 mA c38 | Actual Pl setpoint cB6 c&7 | Display
3 4..20 mA 40 | Frequency setpoint 0.0 |00 {Hz} 500 |Qnly active if C01 =1
4 4..20 mAmonitored viakerr OQ
.20 mA monitore il tri if si
‘;V:ﬂ::);ngger 5d5 fauit if signal falls below 4@ | Start condition 1 0 Start after LOW-HIGH change at See also c70
[3h |Volt Dc 4.0 (0.0 {9} 50.0 See CE1...CE3 and c0& {with mains on) Yorrvinal 28
oltage - . . : .0 |= See and ¢ ; ) _
injection brake « Confirm motor suitability for use with 1 Auto start if terminal 28 = HIGH
(DCE) DC braking WARNING!
" i i " Automatic starting/restarting may cause damage to equipment andfor injury to
Fixed setpoint 1 20.0 | 0.0 Hz 999 | When Pl is active (see d38), C37...C39 4 j LY
n JOG 1) po tHz} are fixed Pl setpoisﬁs b personnell Automatic starting/restarting should only be used on equipment that is
inaccessible to personnel.
[38 | Fixed setpoint 2 30.0 | 0.0 {Hz} 999 N —
(JOG 2) chl ?.ﬂodgfelecﬂon 0 0 Monitoring only 60 = 1 allows the keys () Q) to adjust
or G ) ; -
£38 | Fixed setpoint 3 40.0 0.0 [Hz} 900 1 Monitoring and editing 22199" setpoint (c40) while monitoring
JOG 3
[46 ::requeicy sefpoint 0.0 {Hz} 500 | Display: Setpoint via analog input ek | | Present status/emor status/error message * Display
: T p ' + Refer to Section & for explanation of
function UP/DOWN c&e | Last error error message status and error messages
[50 | Output frequency 0.0 {Hz} 500 | Display ch3 | Last error but one
[S3 | DC bus voltage 0.0 {96} 255 | Display el Conftigguration TF:IP 0 0 TEIIP res?ttafte_r L?:;-HIGH
. reset (error reset) change at terminal 28, mains
[5Y | Motor current 0.0 {9} 255 | Display switching, or after LOW-HIGH
[58 | Pl feedback c86 {96} cB7 | Display change at digital input “TRIP reset”
LI | Proportional gain 50 |00 {%} 99.9 1 Auto-TRIP reset . A;}O-TRIF' reset after the time set in
c
L7 1 | Integral gain 0.0 oo (s} 99.9 « More than 8 errors in 10 minutes wil
[N | User password o |0 999 [When set to a value other than 0, trigger raE fault
must enter password at C00 to access
Changing from “0" (no password), value | parameters WARNING! N . . e
will start at 763 Automatic start|ngr951an|ng may cause damage to equipment andior injury to
personnel! Automatic starting/restarting should only be used on equipment that is
[99 | Software version Display, format: x.yz inaccessible to personnel.

© 2008 ACMEDA

Apdx B



OPERATION MANUAL FOR 3000 SERIES FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE

Code Possible Settings IS ETArT
No. [MName Lenze| Selection
c1{ | Auto-TRIP resetdelay | 0.0 |0.0 {s} 60.0 | SeecTd
18 | Operating time Display 0...8999 h: format xomx
counter Total time in status “Start” 1000...9999 h: format 2o (x1000)
=78 | Mains connection Display 10000...99999 h: format xcx (x1000)
time counter Total time of mains = on
cl ! | Pl setpoint 0.0 |c86 ca7
cB2 | S-ramp integration 0.0 (0.0 {s} 50.0 |+ c82 = 0.0: Linear accel/decel ramp
time = c82 = 0.0: Adjusts S-ramp curve for
smoother ramp
cBb | Minimum feedback 0.0 |00 999 |+ Select feedback signal at C34
X « If feedback is reverse-acting, set
eHT | Maximum feedback | 100 [0.0 999 CBE=CAT
det | Pl setpoint accel’ 50 |00 {s} 999 | Sets rate of change for Pl setpoint
decel
d38 | Pl mode 0 |0 Pldisabled
1 Pl enabled: normal-acting When feedback (terminal 8) exceeds
setpoint, speed decreases
2  Plenabled: reverse-acting When feedback (terminal 8) exceeds
setpoint, speed increases
d46 | Feedback minimum | 0.0 |0.0 999
alarm
o1 | Fesdback maximum | 0.0 |0.0 oog | 8@ C08, selections 8 and 10

alarm

This part is intentionally left blank

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

© 2008 ACMEDA

Apdx B



REVISIONS

APPENDIX - C REW. DESCRIFTION DATE DRAWHN
A ADD T-5LOT NUTS T ASSEMBLY. MISSED OUT PREVIGUSLY. 14/01/2010 G HI
4 Th93-0000-002418 ITEM T-SLOT NUT 8 M8 &
3 ThM92-SHCS-0MB040 M8 X 40 SHCS &
2 ThA10-3000-512000 BASE ASSEMBLY 3
1 Th10-3000-511000 BODY FEAME ASSEMBLY 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
DETAILS DATE l/’j‘\ _ — ] TITLE: MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY
DRAWN: GERRY HIl | 14/01/2010 S PART NUMBER: TM10-3000-510000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-510000-A
ArpROVED MATERIAL: w2 FOR SIZES AND GEOMETRY
S%EAII?I‘E'H A 5 SAMPLE: A CE'E'IE Elp?rﬁ FINISH: wN/4 '0.5-2000 = 15O 2768 fH
DIE NO: COLOURg 4 UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm | >2000 =150 2768 mH
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE (UNLESS OTHERWERE SRECIHED)
o s oo st s, sone: 50 [ 525 A3
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS s .
PERMISSION OF ACMEDA AUSTRALIA IS PROHIBITED. © COPYRIGHT 2006 I{unusslomznmsz prrietls seetiori | REV.A




SHOWM HERE FOR ILLUSTRATIOMN QMLY.

APPENDIX - C

REWISIONS

REV. DESCRIFTION DATE DRAWN
- SHIFT CAP 8 FOR LIGHTING AMND PERSPEX FRAMES TO
A THIS ASSY LEVEL. 2%/03/2010 G.HIl
- SHOW MOUNTING DETAILS OF FLUORO LIGHTS.

—
T

B

\
I

b

T 2

RIGHT VIEW
KEEFP PLANE A AND B PARALLEL

/

PART NO., NOT INCLUDED IN SYSTEM BOM.G

DETAIL A
SCALET1:5
5 TMP3-0000-002401 CAFP 8 40X40 IS
4 TMT10-3000-523000 NYLON SUFPPORT ASSEMBLY 1
3 TM10-3000-521000 LIGHTING FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
DETAILB y 2 TM10-3000-522000 PERSPEX FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
Vs SCALE1:16 1 TM10-3000-510000 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
[TEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
DETAILS DATE: /AN ] |TITLE: LIGHTING & PERSPEX FRAME ASSEMBLY
DRAWN: GERRY Hil 10/11/2008| "I/ ——1 |PART NUMBER: TM10-3000-520000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TW10-3000-520000-A GENERAL TOLERANCES:
For sizes and geometry
APPROVED: ACEENEEEEIQ MATERIAL: N/A 0.5-2000 = I1SO 2768 fH
SAMPLE: FINISH: N/A >2000 = 1SO 2768 m H.
DIE NO: COLOUR: N/A UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm  |(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AcMepa | WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE SCALE: 1:50 |(SIZE: A4
P R I T o WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN © COPYRIGHT 2007 DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS | Sheet1OF1 |REV.: A




APPENDIX - C

DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWH
CHAMGE ROLLER FRAME PART NUMEER FROM TMP4-4200-LB7077 7i04/2010 G- HIl

-

(1

.

DETAIL C
SCALET:2
DETAIL A
SCALE2:15
DETAILB
SCALEZ:15 DETAILS DATE A TITLE:  MOTORISED FRONT ROLLERS
DRAWN: Gerry Hii__| 22/01/2010 ] PART NUMBER:  TM10-3000-530000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-530000-A
APPROVED: MATERIAL: _wa FOR SIZES AND GEOMETRY
SAMPLE: ACME DA FNish: N/A 0.5-2000 = 1SO 2768 fH
ENGINEERING °
DIE NO: COLOURy, 4 UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm | >2000 =150 2768 mH
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE (UMLESS DTHERWISE SPECIHED)
THE INFORMATION OONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ACMEDA SCALE: 1:1 SIZE: Aa
AUSTRALIA. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN = 2= =
COPYRIGHT 2006 DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS

FERMISSION OF ACMEDA AUSTRALIA IS PROHIBITED. © [UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) Sheet 10F 2 REV.: A




APPENDIX - C

APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF FRAME SUPPORT BRACKET
ADJUST AT FINAL ASSEMBLY

SPROCKET ARRANGEMENT FOR STANDARD SETUP

SPROCKET ARRANGEMENT FOR CLUTCH SETUP

I} i l. i > @
g Y L
1 l \
(A PR
O« ¢
d ‘,‘ \ “. L o 21 TMP3-0000-002618 ITEM T-SLOT NUT 8 M8 é
v ! 20 TM92-SHCS-0MB016 M8 X 16 SHCS 6
QIJ]_T ‘_‘:_[”D H i 19 TM92-SHCS-0M60146 Mé X 16 SHCS é
| I i 18 TM$1-3000-535000 FRAME SUPPORT BRACKET 6
e A ,‘i By 17 TM93-0000-041940 ITEM T-SLOT NUT é St Mé:0.0.419.40 10
o g’ (/ % 16 TM92-BHZP-OMé&012 Mé X 12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW ZP 4
i 15 TM92-FTWS-0000Mé Mé FLAT WASHER 10
14 TM94-3000-248265 ROLLERS CHAIN DRIVE /W CUTOUT 1
13 TM93-3800-000006 3/8 SIMPLEX CHAIN - 04B1 3FT
12 TM92-GRUB-OM6008 Mé X 8 GRUB SCREWS 6
11 TM93-9028-007002 CHAIN SPROCKET WITH 6MM KEYWAY é
10 TMP2-MTNT-0000M8 M8 HEX NUT 4
9 TM92-SHCS-0MB035 M8 X 35 SHCS 4
38 TM92-FTWS-0000M8 M8 FLAT WASHER 4
7 TM10-3000-533000 MOTOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
6 TM10-3000-534000 MOTOR & GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 1
S TM10-3000-532000 ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR 2 SPROCKETS 1
4 TM10-3000-531000 ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR 1 SPROCKET 2
3 TM10-9014-245263 ROLLERS MOUNTING ASSEMBLY - MOTOR END 1
2 109014245060 | MOTORISED ROLLERS Cl\)/lgl.lETthl)NG PLATE ASSEMBLY-[
1 TM91-4200-LB7077 ROLLER MOUNTING FRAME 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
DETAILS DATE | TITLE:  MOTORISED FRONT ROLLERS
DRAWN: Gerry Hii | 22/01/2010 @ —] PART NUMBER: _ TM10-3000-530000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-530000-A
APPROVED: ACMEDA MATERIAL: w~va 'GC)ERNSEIZREASLAL%%gY
SAMPLE:  NGINEERING FINISH: ~N/A 0.5-2000 = 1SO 2768 fH
DIE NO: COLOURy, 2 UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm | >2000 =150 2768 mH
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
mtsmAUA A:vo:ilmoucno:‘ IL“PSARTOR wmI)sl.ET"\;rrsf::SEU'r111:.wn'rrt;'{zu‘mwA SCALE: 1:20 | SIZE: A3
PERMISSION OF ACMEDA AUSTRALIA IS PROHIBITED. © COPYRIGHT 2006 D LS e W




REVISIOHE

APPENDIX - C REV. DESCRIPTIOR DATE DRANWH
A ADD ME SHCS AMD T-3LOT HUTS TO AREMELY 21,20 . Hll
DETAIL A
SCALE - 4
13 ThZ3-0000-0024618 ITEM T-SLOTMUT 8 M8 4
12 TM10-3000-547000 CHAIN GUARD ASSEMBLY 1
11 TMP2-5HC3-0MB030 MB X 30 SHCS 4
10 TMP2-SHC3-0ME030 Mé ¥ 30 SHCS 3]
9 TMP 2-CTSE-0MBO20 MB X 20 COUNTERSUME i
8 TMZ 2-GRUB-OMA&00S s X 8 GRUB SCREWS 1
7 TMZ3-9028-007002 CHAIMN SPROCEET WITH &MM KEYWAY 1
[ TMZ 1-3000-544000 TIGHTEMIMG BLOCE 4
] TW10-3000-544000 ROUMD COMMECTING ROD 2
4 TM10-3000-545000 SQUARE CONNECTING ROD 1
3 TM10-3000-543000 REAR ROLLERS MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 2
2 TM10-3000-541000 CENTRE ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
1 TM10-3000-542000 FREE SPIMMING ROLLER ASSEMBLY 2
ITEM HO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
DETAILS DATE —1 TITLE: REAR ROLLERS MAIN ASSEMBLY
DRAWN: GERRY HIl | 31/10/2008 e PART NUMBER:  TM10-3000-540000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-540000-A
APPROVED: MATERIAL: N/A GENERAL TOLERAMNCES:
SAMPLE: 0 ACME DA FINISH: /A 82000 B0 TTOB BN
DIE NO: COLOUR: N/A UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm | >2000 =150 2768 mH
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE (UMLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED]
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ADMIEDA . 1:50 SIZE: A3
PERMISSION OF ACMEDA ALSTRAUI 1S PRORIBIED. © COPYRIGHT2006 | DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS | — ——




APPENDIX - C

7 Th92-SHCS-0MB035 M8 X 35 SHCS 2

b TM92-FTWS-0000M8 M8 FLAT WASHER 2

3 ThP1-3000-555000 BRAKE SFACER 2

4 ThA10-3000-554000 BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1

3 ThA10-3000-55200R SLAVE ROLLER BEACKET ASSY - RH 1

2 ThA10-3000-55200L SLAVE ROLLER BEACKET ASSY - LH 1

1 Th 10-3000-551000 SLAVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
DETAILS DATE ~ — ] TITLE: SLAVE ROLLER WITH BRAKE
DRAWN: Gerry Hii | 30/10/2008 Ve PART NUMBER:  TM10-3000-550000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-550000-0
APPROVED: MATERIAL: w4 GENERAL TOLERANCES:
SHPiE O ActEpA s _wa O T
ENGINEERING

DIE NO: COLOUR: N/A UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm >2000 =150 2768 mH
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
e e e s ScaLe 150 [ e 23
PERMISSION OF ACMEDA AUSTRALLA IS PROHIBITED. (© COPYRIGHT 2006 D'm:ﬂﬂﬁrﬁm.t:“;‘&mﬁ:ﬁrs Shest L OF 1 REV.:0




ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION QTY.
~ APPENDIX - C 1 TM21-3000-561000 CONTROL PANEL - FRONT 1
(7 2 TMP1-3000-562000 CONTROL PANEL - BACK 1
k\ (,——\\ 3 TM21-3000-5463000 CONTROL PANEL - MOUNTING BRACKET 2
- ](_j/" 4 TMZ2-PNCB-000015 150MM PAN HEAD CHIPBOARD SCREW 4
5 TMZ2-BHOO-OMS5012 M5 X 12 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2
& TM23-0000-004205 T-SLOT NUT 8 ST M5 2
7 TMZ3-0000-0024618 ITEM T-SLOT NUT 8 M8 2
8 N/A BUTTONS AND SWITCHES As Req.
@ TMS2-FTWS-0000M8 M8 FLAT WASHER 2
10 TMZ2-SHCS-0MB01 & M8 X 16 SHCS 2
P4
PO,
+) 7
_ PN
10— 4
o—Ig O
C
\{_\
5
@)
6) RIGHT VIEW
S
DETAILS DATE: — 1 |TITLE: OPERATING CONTROL PANEL
DRAWN: Gerry Hii 11/11/2008 “~— | PART NUMBER: T™10-3000-560000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-560000-1 (EENERAL T%LERENCES:
or sizes and geomet
APPROVED: ACMEDA|MATERIAL: V/A 0.5-2000 - 156 2768 A
SAMPLE: FINISH: N/A >2000 =150 2768 m H.
DIE NO: COLOUR: WA UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm  |(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF Acmepa | WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE SCALE: 1:5  [SIZE: A4
P T TnLIA ET Ot WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN © COPYRIGHT 2007 DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS | Sheet1OF1 |REV.: 1




REVISIONS
APPENDIX - C REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN
REMOVE CABINET MOUNTING FRAME FROM ASSY,
! MOVED TO BASE FRAME ASSY TM10-3000-51 1000 24/02/2010 G- HI
4 TMP3-0000-0024618 ITEM T-SLOT NUT 8 M8 4
3 TIMP2-FTWS-0000MEB M8 FLAT WASHER 4
2 TIMP2-SHCS-0MBO16 M8 X 16 SHCS 4
1 N/A SUPPLIED ELECTRICAL CABINET 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
DETAILS DATE: m — | TITLE: ELECTRICAL CABINET WITH MOUNTING FRAME
DRAWN: Gerry Hii 1171172008 | I/ ] |PART NUMBER: T™10-3000-570000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-570000-1 GENERAL TOLERANCES:
For sizes and geometry
APPROVED: ACME DA MATERIAL: V/A 0.5-2000 = SO 2768 fH
SAMPLE: FINISH: N/A >2000 = I1SO 2768 m H.
DIE NO: COLOUR: N/A UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm  |(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AcMepa | WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE SCALE: 1:20 |SIZE: A4
R I T OR INHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN © COPYRIGHT 2007 DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS | Sheet1OF1 |REV.: 1




APPENDIX - C

1

NOT INCLUDED IN BOM @»H"
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY \.-

~, NOTINCLUDED IN BOM

ILLUSTRATION PURFPOSE ONLY

120 =|

TOP VIEW

DETAIL A

3O,
5
ALIGN DRAG CHAIM CHAMMEL TO FAR LEFT OF MAIN FRAME 14
RIGHT VIEW DETAILC
11 TMZ3-0000-041240 ITEM T-SLOT NUT & 5t Mé: 0.0.419.40 2
10 TMP2-SHCS-OM&012 Mé X 12 SHCS 2
9 TM%1-3000-585000 DRAG CHAIM SUPPORT ANGLE 1
8 TMF1-3000-584000 DRAG CHAIN CHANMEL 1
7 TMI10-3000-583000 ELECTRIC KMIFE ASSEMBLY 1
& 2.3-0000-004208 TEM T-5LOT NUT (W4 HOLE) 0.0.420.04 7
3 92-CTSE-OMA4012 M4 X 12 COUNTERSUNE 7
4 21-3000-551000 MIFE GUIDE TRACK 1
3 TM10-3000-582000 AMNGLE BRACEKET - ELECTRIC KMIFE 5
|7 2 TM54-4200-LB7 077 ROLLER MOUNTING FRAME 1
DETAIL B T TM10-3000-510000 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY ]
ITEM MO, PART MUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
DETAILS DATE I/"i'\ — ] TITLE: ELECTRIC KNIFE CUTTING SETUP
DRAWN: GERRYHIl | 30fo1/2013 | 7/ ——] PART NUMBER:  TM10-3000-580000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-580000-0
ArPROVED: MATERIAL: _ ¥4 FOR SIZES AND GEOMETRY
SAMPLE: ACME DA FNisH: N/A '0.5-2000 = IS0 2768 fH
ENGINEERING 2000 = 1SO 2768 mH
DIE NO: COLOURy, 4 UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm = m
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE (UMLESS DTHERWISE SPECIFIER)
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ACMEDA SCALE: 150 | SZE: A3
AUSTRALIA. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS : 1d :
PERMISSION OF ACMEDA ALSTRALIA IS PROHIBITED, © COPYRIGHT 2006 JUNIE35 OTIRWEE SPECIRED) PP E——




APPENDIX - C

5 TMP2-FTWS-0000M& Mé& FLAT WASHER 1

4 TMZ2-SHCS-0M6030 Mé X 30 SHCS 1

3 ThMZ1-3000-5%0000 METERING COUNTER 1

2 TMP1-3000-592000 EXTENSION SHAFT, 135.7MM 1

1 ThM10-3000-5%1000 COUNTER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
DETAILS DATE: /D —1 |[TITLE: METERING COUNTER /W HOLDING BRACKET ASSEMBLY

DRAWN: Gerry Hii 2171172008 | I/ “——1 |PART NUMBER: TM10-3000-590000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TM10-3000-590000-0 GENERAL TOLERANCES:
APPROVED: ACME DA MATERIAL: /A 05-2000 = 156 2768
SAMPLE: FINISH: N/A >2000 = 150 2768 m H.
DIE NO: COLOUR: N/A UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm  |(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ACMEDA | WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE SCALE: 1:10 [SIZE: A4
PERAIESION OF ACMEDA AUSTRALIA & PROLIBITED . VITHOUT THE WRITTEN (© COPYRIGHT 2007 DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS | Sheet10F1 |REV.: 0




REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN
N APPENDIX - C A ADD COMMENT 17/03/2010 G, Hil
IQ/‘“--» B CHAMNGE FROM USING 5TD FASTENING SET 8 29/04/2010 G, HIl

RIGHT VIEW

DETAIL A

NOTE: FIT ASSEMBLY TO FRONT SIDE OF MAIN FRAME (Th10-3000-510000)

8 TM92-BHOO-OMB01 6 M8 X 16 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 5
7 TMS2-FTWS-0000M8 M8 FLAT WASHER 5
3 TM93-0000-002618 ITEM T-SLOT NUT 8 M8 5
5 TM10-3000-623000 ANGLE BRACKET - HANDKNIFE 5
DETAIL B 4 TM93-0000-002623 T-5LOT NUT 8 5T Mé 5
3 TM2-CTSK-OMED12 COUNTER SINK CAP SCREW M& X12 5
2 TMS9 1-3000-622000 HAND KNIFE CUTTING EDGE - 3240MM 1
1 TMS91-3000-621000 PROFILE 8 80X40 EXTRUSION, 3240MM 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
DETAILS DATE: /N — |TITLE: HAND KNIFE CUTTING SETUP ASSEMBLY
DRAWN: GERRY HIl s/11/2008 | T/ ——I1 | PART NUMBER: TM10-3000-620000
CHECKED: DRAWING NUMBER: TW10-3000-620000-8 GENERAL TOLERANCES:
For sizes and geometry
APPROVED: ACMEDA | MATERIAL: N/A 0.5-2000 = ISO 2768 fH
SAMPLE: FINISH: N/A >2000 =150 2768 m H.
DIE NO: COLOUR: N/A UNSPECIFIED RADIUS: 0.5mm  |[UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AcMEDa | WEIGHT: DO NOT SCALE SCALE: 1:50 (SIZE: A4
R I T o IVHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN © COPYRIGHT 2007 DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS | Sheet1OF1 |REV.: B




APPENDIX C - Electrical Schematic

o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

CLIENT:

JATACOM

ACMEDA

Fabric Inspection Table

3000 Series

Electrical Shematic

ACMEDA

Apdx D



ACMEDA

ENGINEERING
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 ‘ 16
/ff 415 voit
A A
)73
125
Earth
B P B
B (\ Light f; 1
>f o RCD (\ c\ =00
Cc 5 C
Run Light —I
|| . -
D 240024 D
Transfor
mator
|| 4 -
N
E E
2 2N G Fe
P = - U WV W b
— T g gt g g e LOOY ]
T = 1
F : F
T ]
|| | ||
1
0 g 124 '
20| 21| 22 :
24M1 : l 2481 G
N | N
]
|| | -
Fno B n.o. :
H T 7 | H
1
1
1
|| | _—
|
I
I / I
Speed Contro o | {,
Potenciometer ——
— M —
Foot Peda =
] ]
TITLE: [
JATACOM
Slectrical Sehematics www.datacomaustralia.com.au C3852-03-08
A FOR APFROVAL 17/02108 127-128 Boundary R bourne Vic 3051 Job Name: Hoist
CLIENT: AHMEDA REVISION AMENDMENT DATE FH.(03)8325 5 )3)8328 5308 Sheet 2 of 3

Apdx D



o ACMEDA
ENGINEERING

1 3 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16
A A
4
B N B
Stop
C _I © C
&
25

D D
|| 04 -

E E

Forward Fno Bno Backward
|| | _| O .
T O
F 100 VA F
40 volts % ‘ 24 volts
26 27

G G
— 024 _—

H H

] ]
I I
] ]
TITLE DRAWN: CHECK:

JATACOM

DRAWING Mo JOB No: REVISION:
rieal Schematics www.datacomaustralia.com.au A
A FOR APPROVAL 170208 127-129 Bou Rd Nth Melbourne Vie 3081 Job Name: Host
CLIENT: AHMEDA REVISION AMENDMENT DATE PH.(03)8 388 Fax.(D3)8328 5309

Apdx D



RISK ASSESSMENT FOR FABRIC INSPECTION TABLE (3000 SERIES)

Itﬁ:)n Description Code R:-:l?r\‘/ifttje Risk Rank Comments
1 [Main Frame Assembly TM10-3000-510000 8 Low Complies with Standard
2 |Fluoro Frame Assembly TM10-3000-521000 4 Low Complies with Standard
3 |Perspex Frame Assembly TM10-3000-522000 12 Medium | Complies with Standard
4 |Fluoroscent Lights TM94-3000-FL1200 16 Medium | Complies with Standard
5 |Motorised Front Rollers TM10-3000-530000 8 Low Complies with Standard
6 |Motor Assembly TM10-3000-534000 16 Medium | Complies with Standard
7 |Rear Rollers Assembly TM10-3000-540000 8 Low Complies with Standard
8 |Chain Guard Assembly TM10-3000-547000 4 Low Complies with Standard
9 |Slave Roller Assembly TM10-3000-550000 8 Low Complies with Standard
10 |Control Panel Assembly TM10-3000-560000 4 Low Complies with Standard
11 |Electrical Cabinet TM10-3000-570000 24 High Complies with Standard
12 |Power On/Off Switch N/A 8 Low Complies with Standard
13 [Lighting On/Off Switch N/A 8 Low Complies with Standard
14 |Emergency Stop N/A 8 Low Complies with Standard
15 |Frequency Inverter 1 16 Medium | Complies with Standard
16 |Electrical Wiring & Cables N/A 16 Medium | Complies with Standard
17 |Electric Knife Cutting Setup | TM10-3000-580000 16 Medium | Complies with Standard
18 |Electric Knife Socket Switch N/A 8 Low Complies with Standard
19 [Metering Counter TM10-3000-590000 2 Low Complies with Standard
20 |Hand Knife Cutting Setup TM10-3000-620000 6 Low Complies with Standard
21 |Foot Pedal Control TM10-3000-610000 16 Medium | Complies with Standard




